
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL – 2021 Valley Season

	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Runs	 Opp.
1. Stevens Point	 10	 2	 .833	 85	 40
2T. Marshfield	 8	 4	 .667	 96	 55
2T. D.C. Everest	 8	 4	 .667	 79	 42
4. Wausau West	 5	 7	 .417	 64	 74
5T. Merrill	 4	 7	 .364	 63	 84
5T. Wis. Rapids	 4	 7	 .364	 66	 88
7.Wausau East	 2	 10	 .167	 57	 127

Team Batting Statistics
School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Marshfield	 12	 424	 351	 96	 111	 22	 1	 1	 79	 49	 78	 15	 2	 7	 16	 .415	 .316
Wis. Rapids	 11	 386	 327	 66	 98	 10	 2	 2	 44	 37	 77	 17	 3	 2	 28	 .397	 .300
Stevens Point	 12	 408	 338	 85	 96	 17	 1	 2	 64	 40	 62	 19	 2	 9	 20	 .382	 .284
D.C. Everest	 12	 403	 331	 79	 87	 19	 6	 2	 58	 48	 56	 14	 8	 2	 44	 .377	 .263
Wausau East	 12	 387	 319	 57	 80	 14	 1	 2	 43	 46	 86	 17	 1	 4	 7	 .370	 .251
Wausau West	 12	 413	 337	 64	 84	 15	 4	 1	 45	 54	 77	 12	 5	 5	 26	 .368	 .249
Merrill	 11	 374	 309	 63	 76	 15	 2	 7	 55	 48	 81	 15	 2	 0	 8	 .374	 .246

Team Pitching Statistics
School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
D.C. Everest	 12	 8	 4	 2	 84.67	 79	 42	 24	 36	 81	 1.98
Stevens Point	 12	 10	 2	 1	 83.67	 72	 40	 30	 34	 105	 2.51
Marshfield	 12	 8	 4	 1	 81.00	 87	 55	 35	 29	 64	 3.02
Wausau West	 12	 5	 7	 0	 86.33	 96	 74	 48	 50	 82	 3.89
Wis. Rapids	 11	 4	 7	 0	 75.00	 84	 88	 47	 65	 68	 4.39
Merrill	 11	 4	 7	 1	 74.00	 95	 84	 47	 50	 46	 4.45
Wausau East	 12	 2	 10	 0	 77.33	 117	 127	 81	 65	 82	 7.33



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player	 School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Nick Urban	 MAR	 12	 51	 41	 14	 20	 3	 0	 0	 7	 6	 6	 2	 2	 0	 2	 .571	 .488
Austin Junemann	 WR	 11	 47	 44	 8	 21	 2	 0	 0	 8	 2	 6	 1	 0	 0	 8	 .511	 .477
Logan Schulfer	 SP	 12	 45	 35	 6	 16	 4	 0	 1	 15	 5	 2	 1	 0	 4	 2	 .489	 .457
Matt Heinrich	 EAST	 12	 46	 34	 10	 15	 4	 0	 1	 6	 5	 10	 7	 0	 0	 3	 .587	 .441
Brennan Huber	 WR	 11	 44	 39	 11	 17	 4	 0	 2	 14	 2	 4	 2	 0	 1	 2	 .477	 .436
Caleb DeJong	 MERR	 11	 44	 32	 14	 13	 4	 0	 2	 8	 7	 5	 5	 0	 0	 3	 .568	 .406
Owen Latendresse	 DCE	 12	 45	 38	 11	 15	 5	 2	 1	 9	 4	 5	 3	 0	 0	 6	 .489	 .395
Logan Homolka	 MAR	 11	 44	 41	 9	 16	 2	 0	 0	 10	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .409	 .390
Trey Montalvo	 MAR	 12	 49	 42	 15	 16	 3	 1	 1	 9	 4	 10	 3	 0	 0	 2	 .469	 .381
Simon Slade	 MAR	 12	 47	 39	 8	 14	 6	 0	 0	 16	 1	 10	 3	 0	 4	 1	 .383	 .359
Jacob Hamann	 WEST	 12	 43	 39	 7	 14	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .419	 .359
Kenny Schultz	 SP	 12	 44	 37	 9	 13	 1	 0	 0	 7	 7	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .455	 .351
Peyton Becker	 MERR	 11	 43	 38	 9	 13	 5	 2	 0	 8	 5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .419	 .342
J.T. Gorski	 EAST	 12	 38	 30	 6	 10	 1	 0	 0	 6	 5	 4	 1	 0	 2	 0	 .421	 .333
Braden Lewis	 WR	 11	 37	 28	 7	 9	 1	 0	 0	 1	 5	 7	 4	 0	 0	 1	 .486	 .321
Ashton Potter	 WR	 11	 38	 35	 2	 11	 0	 0	 0	 4	 1	 5	 1	 1	 0	 2	 .351	 .314
Isaiah Piscitello	 WEST	 12	 49	 42	 7	 13	 0	 2	 0	 4	 6	 7	 0	 0	 1	 4	 .388	 .310
Alex Mann	 MERR	 8	 31	 26	 3	 8	 1	 0	 0	 7	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .419	 .308
Ethan Graham	 WEST	 12	 51	 36	 12	 11	 2	 1	 0	 7	 12	 3	 1	 1	 1	 9	 .480	 .306
Landon Mezei	 DCE	 12	 43	 36	 9	 11	 0	 0	 0	 3	 5	 2	 1	 1	 0	 12	 .405	 .306
Caden Sengbusch	 WR	 11	 44	 40	 10	 12	 1	 2	 0	 4	 3	 10	 1	 0	 0	 7	 .364	 .300
Justin Reimer	 DCE	 11	 40	 37	 6	 11	 3	 1	 0	 6	 2	 7	 0	 1	 0	 2	 .333	 .297
Nick Cotter	 DCE	 12	 37	 27	 2	 8	 0	 0	 0	 5	 8	 5	 0	 0	 2	 1	 .432	 .296
Jacob Sankey	 SP	 10	 37	 27	 11	 8	 1	 1	 0	 9	 3	 9	 4	 1	 2	 3	 .417	 .296
Adam Zee	 MAR	 12	 37	 31	 4	 9	 2	 0	 0	 4	 4	 10	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .405	 .290
Peter Earll	 MAR	 12	 46	 35	 10	 10	 1	 0	 0	 8	 9	 7	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .457	 .286
Mason Johnson	 MERR	 11	 41	 35	 5	 10	 2	 0	 0	 3	 6	 14	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .390	 .286
Ryan Sering	 WR	 11	 41	 35	 8	 10	 2	 0	 0	 1	 5	 11	 1	 0	 0	 4	 .390	 .286
Tommy Drohner	 SP	 12	 48	 39	 15	 11	 3	 0	 0	 7	 4	 0	 3	 1	 1	 7	 .383	 .282
Evan Tuskowski	 SP	 12	 38	 32	 2	 9	 2	 0	 1	 3	 2	 8	 3	 0	 1	 0	 .368	 .281

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 21 Innings Pitched)
Player	 School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Roman Maguire	 DCE	 6	 2	 0	 1	 30.33	 19	 4	 4	 8	 17	 0.92
Logan Schulfer	 SP	 6	 5	 0	 0	 34.00	 15	 10	 7	 17	 59	 1.44
Brock Babiash	 DCE	 6	 3	 0	 0	 24.00	 32	 20	 7	 9	 27	 2.04
Nick Urban	 MAR	 6	 4	 1	 0	 34.33	 27	 13	 11	 13	 32	 2.24
Cole Osness	 WEST	 7	 1	 2	 0	 23.67	 26	 16	 9	 14	 22	 2.66
Braden Lewis	 WR	 6	 1	 4	 0	 26.00	 26	 16	 10	 13	 22	 2.69
Isaiah Piscitello	 WEST	 5	 1	 2	 0	 22.00	 19	 14	 13	 9	 30	 4.14
Ethan Oelke	 WEST	 7	 0	 1	 0	 22.33	 29	 32	 19	 18	 16	 5.96
Noah Stroming	 EAST	 6	 1	 3	 0	 22.00	 28	 33	 26	 15	 36	 8.27



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Carsen Colasacco	 3	 7	 5	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 3	 0	 1	 0	 2	 .500	 .400
Owen Latendresse	 12	 45	 38	 11	 15	 5	 2	 1	 9	 4	 5	 3	 0	 0	 6	 .489	 .395
Ben Adams	 7	 19	 14	 4	 5	 1	 0	 0	 5	 3	 1	 1	 1	 0	 3	 .500	 .357
Landon Mezei	 12	 43	 36	 9	 11	 0	 0	 0	 3	 5	 2	 1	 1	 0	 12	 .405	 .306
Justin Reimer	 11	 40	 37	 6	 11	 3	 1	 0	 6	 2	 7	 0	 1	 0	 2	 .333	 .297
Nick Cotter	 12	 37	 27	 2	 8	 0	 0	 0	 5	 8	 5	 0	 0	 2	 1	 .432	 .296
Keegan Bohlman	 12	 43	 38	 13	 10	 3	 0	 0	 9	 5	 6	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .349	 .263
Chris Wiesman	 10	 28	 24	 6	 5	 2	 1	 0	 7	 2	 4	 1	 1	 0	 3	 .296	 .208
Logan Ebersold	 8	 24	 20	 6	 4	 1	 0	 0	 3	 4	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .333	 .200
Wyatt Miles	 6	 18	 15	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .294	 .200
Brock Babiash	 7	 12	 10	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .200
Roman Maguire	 8	 23	 17	 6	 3	 1	 0	 1	 2	 5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 4	 .391	 .176
Tanner Graham	 11	 22	 17	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 2	 1	 1	 0	 2	 .333	 .176
Evan Gartzke	 12	 39	 31	 7	 5	 1	 2	 0	 3	 2	 9	 5	 1	 0	 2	 .316	 .161
Preston Miller	 2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 .000
Cuyler Soppe	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	1.000	 .000
Nate Langbehn	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 403	331	 79	 87	 19	 6	 2	 58	 48	 56	 14	 8	 2	 44	 .377	 .263

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Wyatt Miles	 6	 2	 1	 1	 12.67	 9	 3	 1	 6	 11	 0.55
Roman Maguire	 6	 2	 0	 1	 30.33	 19	 4	 4	 8	 17	 0.92
Brock Babiash	 6	 3	 0	 0	 24.00	 32	 20	 7	 9	 27	 2.04
Logan Ebersold	 5	 1	 1	 0	 12.67	 11	 5	 4	 7	 20	 2.21
Evan Gartzke	 2	 0	 1	 0	 3.00	 6	 5	 3	 2	 2	 7.00
Owen Latendresse	 2	 0	 1	 0	 2.00	 2	 5	 5	 4	 4	 17.50
Team Totals	 12	 8	 4	 2	 84.67	 79	 42	 24	 36	 81	 1.98



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Nick Urban	 12	 51	 41	 14	 20	 3	 0	 0	 7	 6	 6	 2	 2	 0	 2	 .571	 .488
Logan Homolka	 11	 44	 41	 9	 16	 2	 0	 0	 10	 2	 2	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .409	 .390
Trey Montalvo	 12	 49	 42	 15	 16	 3	 1	 1	 9	 4	 10	 3	 0	 0	 2	 .469	 .381
Simon Slade	 12	 47	 39	 8	 14	 6	 0	 0	 16	 1	 10	 3	 0	 4	 1	 .383	 .359
Adam Zee	 12	 37	 31	 4	 9	 2	 0	 0	 4	 4	 10	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .405	 .290
Peter Earll	 12	 46	 35	 10	 10	 1	 0	 0	 8	 9	 7	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .457	 .286
Tim Kraus	 12	 23	 19	 10	 5	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .391	 .263
Carsten Jirschele	 12	 38	 31	 7	 8	 2	 0	 0	 7	 6	 6	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .368	 .258
Will Fetting	 8	 19	 17	 3	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 1	 6	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .263	 .235
Parker Weik	 11	 47	 35	 9	 8	 3	 0	 0	 9	 9	 7	 3	 0	 0	 2	 .426	 .229
Kyroden Swanson	 4	 7	 6	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .286	 .167
Jaden Wilhelm	 11	 10	 9	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .100	 .000
Cody Rollins	 5	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Cody Donahue	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Mason Pavloski	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 424	351	 96	 111	 22	 1	 1	 79	 49	 78	 15	 2	 7	 16	 .415	 .316

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Trey Montalvo	 8	 0	 1	 1	 8.33	 8	 5	 1	 4	 8	 0.84
Nick Urban	 6	 4	 1	 0	 34.33	 27	 13	 11	 13	 32	 2.24
Logan Homolka	 3	 2	 1	 0	 18.33	 27	 15	 8	 1	 13	 3.06
Simon Slade	 5	 2	 1	 0	 19.00	 23	 19	 14	 11	 10	 5.16
Cody Donahue	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 2	 3	 1	 0	 1	 7.00
Team Totals	 12	 8	 4	 1	 81.00	 87	 55	 35	 29	 64	 3.02



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Nathan Brzoznowski	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	1.000	1.000
Caleb DeJong	 11	 44	 32	 14	 13	 4	 0	 2	 8	 7	 5	 5	 0	 0	 3	 .568	 .406
Peyton Becker	 11	 43	 38	 9	 13	 5	 2	 0	 8	 5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .419	 .342
Alex Mann	 8	 31	 26	 3	 8	 1	 0	 0	 7	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .419	 .308
Michael McRae	 10	 28	 24	 4	 7	 2	 0	 1	 5	 3	 9	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .370	 .292
Mason Johnson	 11	 41	 35	 5	 10	 2	 0	 0	 3	 6	 14	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .390	 .286
Zach Kriegel	 8	 20	 18	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 4	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .350	 .278
Connor Cortright	 9	 31	 26	 4	 6	 1	 0	 2	 7	 5	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .355	 .231
Sam Reimann	 8	 23	 21	 3	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .261	 .190
Isaac Sutton	 11	 45	 39	 9	 6	 0	 0	 1	 6	 5	 7	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .267	 .154
Henry Reimann	 6	 15	 15	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 8	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .133	 .133
Bradyn Pieper	 5	 15	 10	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .400	 .100
Ryder Depies	 7	 16	 8	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 5	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 .467	 .000
Devin Miller	 4	 9	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .222	 .000
Brady Kanitz	 2	 4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .000
Erik Mann	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Geno Zecca	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Lucas Riest	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	 .000
Team Totals	 11	 374	309	 63	 76	 15	 2	 7	 55	 48	 81	 15	 2	 0	 8	 .374	 .246

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Zach Kriegel	 4	 1	 2	 0	 18.00	 17	 10	 4	 2	 7	 1.56
Isaac Sutton	 2	 0	 0	 0	 4.00	 6	 7	 1	 5	 2	 1.75
Brady Kanitz	 2	 1	 0	 0	 7.00	 12	 4	 3	 1	 3	 3.00
Peyton Becker	 5	 0	 2	 1	 13.67	 20	 13	 6	 11	 9	 3.07
Henry Reimann	 4	 0	 1	 0	 13.00	 15	 18	 8	 8	 11	 4.31
Sam Reimann	 3	 1	 1	 0	 12.00	 14	 18	 14	 11	 10	 8.17
Alex Mann	 2	 1	 0	 0	 4.33	 5	 8	 6	 9	 3	 9.70
Ryder Depies	 1	 0	 1	 0	 2.00	 6	 6	 5	 3	 1	 17.50
Team Totals	 11	 4	 7	 1	 74.00	 95	 84	 47	 50	 46	 4.45



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Bryce Ehr	 3	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Elliot Schmoll	 5	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Logan Schulfer	 12	 45	 35	 6	 16	 4	 0	 1	 15	 5	 2	 1	 0	 4	 2	 .489	 .457
Ben Raczek	 9	 15	 13	 0	 5	 2	 0	 0	 4	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .467	 .385
Benett Klish	 11	 22	 19	 6	 7	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .455	 .368
Kenny Schultz	 12	 44	 37	 9	 13	 1	 0	 0	 7	 7	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .455	 .351
Cade Konczal	 7	 27	 23	 3	 7	 1	 0	 0	 8	 2	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .407	 .304
Jacob Sankey	 10	 37	 27	 11	 8	 1	 1	 0	 9	 3	 9	 4	 1	 2	 3	 .417	 .296
Tommy Drohner	 12	 48	 39	 15	 11	 3	 0	 0	 7	 4	 0	 3	 1	 1	 7	 .383	 .282
Evan Tuskowski	 12	 38	 32	 2	 9	 2	 0	 1	 3	 2	 8	 3	 0	 1	 0	 .368	 .281
Jon Nafe	 10	 25	 22	 5	 6	 0	 0	 0	 4	 2	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .360	 .273
Kaden Thauer	 8	 22	 20	 1	 4	 2	 0	 0	 3	 1	 7	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .227	 .200
Lucca Weinkauf	 8	 12	 10	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .200
Kaleb Mayer	 6	 13	 12	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .231	 .167
Deacan Koback	 7	 17	 15	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .235	 .133
Gavin Przybelski	 11	 23	 19	 7	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 4	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .261	 .105
Nolan Thalacker	 6	 4	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .750	 .000
Riley Warzynski	 3	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Devin Mrozek	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Bryce Pelky	 10	 2	 2	 12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 5	 .000	 .000
Kaden Mazur	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	 .000
Colby Hintz	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 408	338	 85	 96	 17	 1	 2	 64	 40	 62	 19	 2	 9	 20	 .382	 .284

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Bryce Ehr	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3.00	 2	 0	 0	 4	 4	 0.00
Kaden Thauer	 3	 3	 0	 0	 10.67	 9	 2	 2	 1	 8	 1.31
Logan Schulfer	 6	 5	 0	 0	 34.00	 15	 10	 7	 17	 59	 1.44
Isaiah Christianson	 2	 0	 0	 0	 5.33	 4	 2	 2	 6	 4	 2.62
Kenny Schultz	 2	 1	 0	 0	 7.33	 7	 5	 4	 1	 10	 3.82
Bryce Pelky	 5	 1	 0	 1	 10.33	 14	 10	 6	 1	 10	 4.07
Devin Mrozek	 2	 0	 0	 0	 5.00	 8	 3	 3	 1	 4	 4.20
Riley Warzynski	 5	 0	 2	 0	 8.00	 13	 8	 6	 3	 6	 5.25
Team Totals	 12	 10	 2	 1	 83.67	 72	 40	 30	 34	 105	 2.51



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Matt Heinrich	 12	 46	 34	 10	 15	 4	 0	 1	 6	 5	 10	 7	 0	 0	 3	 .587	 .441
Gavin Steppert	 9	 28	 23	 3	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .464	 .348
J.T. Gorski	 12	 38	 30	 6	 10	 1	 0	 0	 6	 5	 4	 1	 0	 2	 0	 .421	 .333
Logan Zaitz	 12	 46	 40	 9	 11	 1	 1	 0	 3	 3	 18	 3	 0	 0	 1	 .370	 .275
T.J. Condon	 12	 43	 37	 4	 10	 0	 0	 0	 4	 5	 4	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .349	 .270
Thomas Rodman	 12	 42	 30	 4	 7	 1	 0	 1	 8	 10	 14	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .439	 .233
Noah Stroming	 12	 45	 40	 6	 9	 2	 0	 0	 9	 3	 6	 1	 0	 1	 1	 .289	 .225
Elijah Pagel	 3	 10	 9	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .300	 .222
Evan Bridgewater	 6	 7	 6	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .286	 .167
Lane Juedes	 10	 31	 27	 7	 4	 1	 0	 0	 3	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .258	 .148
Fox Klein	 6	 12	 9	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .111
Isaac Coushman	 8	 21	 19	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .190	 .105
Wyatt Stahel	 6	 14	 11	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .214	 .000
Gabe Napgezek 	 5	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Tommy Harry	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 387	319	 57	 80	 14	 1	 2	 43	 46	 86	 17	 1	 4	 7	 .370	 .251

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Wyatt Stahel	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3.33	 1	 0	 0	 2	 4	 0.00
Matt Heinrich	 4	 0	 1	 0	 8.67	 12	 11	 2	 3	 6	 1.62
Isaac Coushman	 2	 0	 0	 0	 9.33	 8	 9	 1	 3	 0	 2.63
J.T. Gorski	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3.67	 4	 2	 2	 2	 1	 3.81
T.J. Condon	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3.00	 6	 6	 3	 3	 4	 7.00
Elijah Pagel	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2.67	 6	 6	 3	 3	 3	 7.89
Noah Stroming	 6	 1	 3	 0	 22.00	 28	 33	 26	 15	 36	 8.27
Gavin Steppert	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.67	 1	 3	 2	 4	 2	 8.38
Logan Zaitz	 7	 1	 4	 0	 19.00	 29	 29	 23	 17	 16	 8.47
Lane Juedes	 5	 0	 2	 0	 10.67	 22	 28	 19	 13	 10	 12.48
Team Totals	 12	 2	 10	 0	 77.33	 117	 127	 81	 65	 82	 7.33



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Jacob Hamann	 12	 43	 39	 7	 14	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .419	 .359
Isaiah Piscitello	 12	 49	 42	 7	 13	 0	 2	 0	 4	 6	 7	 0	 0	 1	 4	 .388	 .310
Ethan Graham	 12	 51	 36	 12	 11	 2	 1	 0	 7	 12	 3	 1	 1	 1	 9	 .480	 .306
Bryce Heil	 12	 42	 36	 9	 10	 5	 0	 0	 5	 5	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .381	 .278
Landon Parlier	 12	 47	 37	 11	 10	 1	 1	 1	 5	 7	 5	 2	 1	 0	 4	 .413	 .270
Connor Calmes	 1	 4	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .250	 .250
Wes Schneider	 11	 35	 26	 5	 6	 1	 0	 0	 5	 6	 9	 2	 0	 1	 2	 .400	 .231
Cole Osness	 12	 49	 45	 6	 10	 3	 0	 0	 5	 2	 14	 1	 0	 1	 4	 .265	 .222
Nathan Woehlert	 7	 25	 23	 2	 5	 3	 0	 0	 4	 0	 12	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .250	 .217
Kian Garske	 7	 21	 16	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .125
Jake Pease	 5	 14	 9	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 4	 2	 2	 0	 0	 .333	 .111
Connor Healy	 8	 23	 17	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .304	 .059
Ethan Oelke	 4	 9	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1	 1	 .222	 .000
Quade Ranallo	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Braden Kapitz	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 413	337	 64	 84	 15	 4	 1	 45	 54	 77	 12	 5	 5	 26	 .368	 .249

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Nate Woehlert	 2	 1	 0	 0	 8.67	 9	 2	 0	 0	 4	 0.00
Jacob Hamann	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.67	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Landon Parlier	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.33	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0.00
Jake Pease	 2	 1	 1	 0	 5.33	 6	 2	 2	 4	 7	 2.62
Cole Osness	 7	 1	 2	 0	 23.67	 26	 16	 9	 14	 22	 2.66
Isaiah Piscitello	 5	 1	 2	 0	 22.00	 19	 14	 13	 9	 30	 4.14
Ethan Oelke	 7	 0	 1	 0	 22.33	 29	 32	 19	 18	 16	 5.96
Connor Healy	 2	 1	 1	 0	 3.33	 6	 8	 5	 5	 2	 10.50
Team Totals	 12	 5	 7	 0	 86.33	 96	 74	 48	 50	 82	 3.89



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Austin Junemann	 11	 47	 44	 8	 21	 2	 0	 0	 8	 2	 6	 1	 0	 0	 8	 .511	 .477
Brennan Huber	 11	 44	 39	 11	 17	 4	 0	 2	 14	 2	 4	 2	 0	 1	 2	 .477	 .436
Zach Schaeffer	 8	 20	 14	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .550	 .357
Braden Lewis	 11	 37	 28	 7	 9	 1	 0	 0	 1	 5	 7	 4	 0	 0	 1	 .486	 .321
Ashton Potter	 11	 38	 35	 2	 11	 0	 0	 0	 4	 1	 5	 1	 1	 0	 2	 .351	 .314
Caden Sengbusch	 11	 44	 40	 10	 12	 1	 2	 0	 4	 3	 10	 1	 0	 0	 7	 .364	 .300
Ryan Sering	 11	 41	 35	 8	 10	 2	 0	 0	 1	 5	 11	 1	 0	 0	 4	 .390	 .286
Jordan Tibbetts	 9	 18	 16	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .250
Jacob van Ert	 4	 14	 10	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .429	 .200
Cole Ladick	 11	 28	 22	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 5	 2	 1	 0	 2	 .333	 .182
Jacob Dekarske	 5	 9	 7	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .143
Zach Nowak	 8	 19	 16	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .167	 .063
Carson Gunderson	 11	 23	 20	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 11	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .130	 .050
Canon Plawman	 3	 3	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	1.000	 .000
Eli Hahn	 4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Jedd Grassl	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Cameron Wilhorn	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 11	 386	327	 66	 98	 10	 2	 2	 44	 37	 77	 17	 3	 2	 28	 .397	 .300

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Carson Gunderson	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.67	 1	 1	 0	 2	 2	 0.00
Cameron Wilhorn	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0.00
Austin Junemann	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1.00	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Ashton Potter	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.67	 1	 4	 0	 3	 1	 0.00
Brennan Huber	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0.67	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0.00
Jordan Tibbetts	 5	 0	 1	 0	 14.00	 12	 10	 5	 14	 11	 2.50
Braden Lewis	 6	 1	 4	 0	 26.00	 26	 16	 10	 13	 22	 2.69
Caden Sengbusch	 4	 1	 1	 0	 8.67	 9	 15	 8	 14	 10	 6.47
Eli Hahn	 5	 1	 1	 0	 12.33	 18	 19	 12	 7	 12	 6.81
Zach Schaeffer	 3	 0	 0	 0	 3.67	 6	 14	 4	 5	 3	 7.63
Jedd Grassl	 6	 0	 0	 0	 5.00	 9	 7	 7	 2	 6	 9.80
Jacob Dekarske	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.33	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 21.21
Team Totals	 11	 4	 7	 0	 75.00	 84	 88	 47	 65	 68	 4.39


